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Alpha-helix turn
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a (i)
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b)
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So it does not digest the cell (that produced them) 

Proteolytic cleavage/covalent modification

Turns/beta pleated sheet

Hydrogen/LDF’s/Disulfide bridge/hydrophobic interactions/ionic

quaternary

27 a)   

b)   

28   

29   



30   

a)   

b)   

31   



Chloride movement is (generally) greater at any GABA 
concentration if drug present 

Changes the conformation of the GABA site

Amino acid sequence

X = Alpha helix (1)
Hydrogen bonding along the BACKBONE
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disulphide

Hydrogen bonds. 

Non-protein group essential for function/binding oxygen

Quaternary

Hydrophobic/Non-polar

Valine has no charge so 
haemoglobin molecules don’t repel

1.

2

3

4

5

6



Changes in binding of oxygen at one site affects the 
binding of oxygen at the remaining subunits.

Requires a higher O2 pressure to reach 100% saturation
As haemoglobin’s affinity for oxygen decreased

Higher concentration would further reduce affinity for oxygen 
enabling haemoglobin to release oxygen more easily 

Non-protein group essential for function/binding oxygen

Cooperativity

Lower affinity of haemoglobin for oxygen  
So greater release

Prosthetic group

Binding to one subunit of one oxygen
 makes the binding of other oxygen more likely. 

7.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.



Mambalgin acts as an antagonist 
Cannot sufficiently depolarise the membrane/initiate action 
potential

most GLUT transporters filled

Positive modulator 

15.

16.

17.

18.

ligand 

phosphorylation

19.

20.

changes conformation 
21.

Contains 4 protein sub units



Constantly active kinase leads to constant phosphorylation
 of CFTR

ion channel constantly open 

Kinase phosphorylates target protein 
changing its conformation

So that the  target protein can respond again. 

phosphatase. 

22. 23.

24.



Binds to a protein. 

Causes conformational change

Drug could have a similar effect in humans.

Series of kinases phosphorylating the next
 in the sequence activating it 

24.

a (i)

(ii)

(ii)

b))

Quaternary

Prosthetic group

Co operativity

25.

d)   

Reduced pH/increased temperature



So it does not digest the cell (that produced them) 

Proteolytic cleavage/covalent modification

Turns/beta pleated sheet

Hydrogen/LDF’s/Disulfide bridge/hydrophobic interactions/ionic

quaternary

27 a)   

b)   

28   

29   

Alpha helix/turns
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